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SK 7980.100 - Fan expansion kit

For retro-fitting various fan units or to expand the fan mounting plate

Features

Model No.

Product description

Supply includes

Unimpeded air flow (with chopped

fiber filter)
Rated operating voltage

Rated power Pel

Dimensions

Operating temperature range

Noise pressure level

Packaging unit

Net weight

Gross weight
Customs tariff number
EAN

ETIM 9

ECLASS 8.0
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SK 7980.100

Can be used as a stand-alone fan and for retrofitting various fan
units or to extend the fan mounting plate.

Fans

Connection cable (0.61 m)

Assembly components

At 50 Hz: 108 m3/h
At 60 Hz: 120 m3/h

230V, 1~, 50 Hz/60 Hz

At 50 Hz: 14 W
At60Hz: 12 W

Width: 119 mm
Height: 119 mm
Depth: 25 mm

-20°C...70°C

At 50 Hz: 34 dB(A)
At 60 Hz: 34 dB(A)

1 pc(s).

0.43

0.486

84145915
4028177187313
EC000320

27180716



