

Rittal – The System.

Faster – better – everywhere.



SK 7980.100

Fan expansion kit

State: 2026-02-08 (Source: rittal.com/ca-en)



ENCLOSURES

POWER DISTRIBUTION

CLIMATE CONTROL

IT INFRASTRUCTURE

SOFTWARE & SERVICES

FRIEDHELM LOH GROUP

SK 7980.100 - Fan expansion kit

For retro-fitting various fan units or to expand the fan mounting plate

Features

Model No.	SK 7980.100
Product description	Can be used as a stand-alone fan and for retrofitting various fan units or to extend the fan mounting plate.
Supply includes	Fans Connection cable (0.61 m) Assembly components
Unimpeded air flow (with chopped fiber filter)	At 50 Hz: 108 m ³ /h At 60 Hz: 120 m ³ /h
Rated operating voltage	230 V, 1~, 50 Hz/60 Hz
Rated power Pel	At 50 Hz: 14 W At 60 Hz: 12 W
Dimensions	Width: 119 mm Height: 119 mm Depth: 25 mm
Operating temperature range	-20 °C...70 °C
Noise pressure level	At 50 Hz: 34 dB(A) At 60 Hz: 34 dB(A)
Packaging unit	1 pc(s).
Net weight	0.43
Gross weight	0.486
Customs tariff number	84145915
EAN	4028177187313
ETIM 9	EC000320
ECLASS 8.0	27180716